
Weihnachtsschachturnier Lienz 2017
Veranstalter : BG/BRG Lienz
Turnierdirektor : Amon Hannes
Hauptschiedsrichter : Fleißner Heinrich, Amon Hannes
Eloschnitt : 869
Datum : 19.12.2017

Endstand

Altersgruppe 0

Rg. SNr Name Elo Typ Gr Pkte BH

26 88 Elias Schilcher 0 0 VS Deb. 6 41

36 21 Murad Akhmedov 0 0 VS Gam. 5 47

39 17 Marie Neuwirth W 803 0 VS Del./Gail 5 43

45 98 Tobias Thurner 0 0 VS Del./Gail 5 41½

53 89 Gabriel Schwaiger 0 0 VS Deb. 5 31

59 70 Johannes Lenzhofer 0 0 VS Del./Gail 4½ 33½

60 67 Paul Lanser 0 0 VS Lei 4½ 31

81 22 Rajana Akhmedov W 0 0 VS Gam. 4 28½

85 63 Dominik Kinzl 0 0 VS Gam 3½ 35

96 92 Jacob Senfter 0 0 VS Lei 3 36

100 76 Jessica Mayer 0 0 VS Gam 3 33

101 91 Daniel Senfter 0 0 VS Lei 3 33

108 29 Sophie Baur W 0 0 VS Lei 2 36

115 40 Emma Clara 0 0 VS Gam 1½ 34½

Altersgruppe 1

Rg. SNr Name Elo Typ Gr Pkte BH

9 13 Luis Pedevilla 984 1 Gym 7 48

27 109 Michael Weber 0 1 Gym 6 39½

28 20 Antonia Warmuth W 800 1 NMMS Köt. 5½ 46½

33 95 Malena Stefan 0 1 NMMS Köt. 5 51

40 83 Jonas Pichler 0 1 Gym 5 42½

54 23 Zurab Akhmedov 0 1 Gym 4½ 51½

71 85 Valentin Pramstaller 0 1 Gym 4 39

75 68 Fabienne Larcher W 0 1 NMS Mat. 4 37½

76 37 Max Burgstaller 0 1 Gym 4 36½

77 27 Reyan Badyari 0 1 Gym 4 34½

80 99 Johannes Ulbrich 0 1 Gym 4 29½

83 110 Niklas Weißkopf 0 1 Gym 3½ 37½

88 87 Zaira Remor W 0 1 Gym 3½ 26

95 35 Kenneth Bogusch 0 1 Gym 3 36½

98 86 Linus Reisenzein 0 1 Gym 3 34½

99 59 Jonas Häfele 0 1 NMS Mat. 3 34

102 74 Valentina Lukasser W 0 1 NMS Mat. 3 32½

103 32 Jonas Berger 0 1 NMS Mat. 3 32

104 33 Aaron Bichler 0 1 NMS Mat. 3 29

105 96 Maria Steiner W 0 1 NMS Mat. 3 28½

107 31 Hannah Berchtold W 0 1 NMS Mat. 2½ 26

109 36 Mathilda Britz W 0 1 Gym 2 32

111 78 Alexander Meixner 0 1 NMS Mat. 2 29½

113 71 Matthias Linder 0 1 Gym 2 28½

116 114 Nina Xu W 0 1 Gym 1½ 28



Altersgruppe 2

Rg. SNr Name Elo Typ Gr Pkte BH

14 15 Maximilian Stefan 906 2 NMMS Köt. 6 51½

17 46 Valentin Frey 0 2 Gym 6 48½

20 14 Valentina Valtiner W 912 2 NMMS Köt. 6 47

32 11 Marcel Schilcher 994 2 NMS De. 5 54

46 81 Julian Obererlacher 0 2 Gym 5 41½

48 82 Alexander Pichler 0 2 Gym 5 39½

57 107 Julian Walder 0 2 Gym 4½ 39½

65 61 Tobias Kendlbacher 0 2 Gym 4 42

78 115 Amelia Zamojska W 0 2 Gym 4 32

90 64 Tim Klinger 0 2 Gym 3 42

94 97 Manuel Thorer 0 2 NMS Win. 3 37

106 94 Lukas Spitaler 0 2 Gym 2½ 32

110 30 Tobias Beer 0 2 Gym 2 31

114 111 Manuel Wibmer 0 2 NMS Mat. 2 24½

Altersgruppe 3

Rg. SNr Name Elo Typ Gr Pkte BH

10 54 Marco Hatzer 0 3 NMS Mat. 6½ 50½

16 12 Franziska Warmuth W 994 3 NMMS Köt. 6 48½

18 39 Anna Clara W 0 3 Gym 6 48

19 43 Martin Etzelsberger 0 3 NMS De. 6 47

24 116 Hubert Zamojski 0 3 Gym 6 43½

25 90 Benjamin Senfter 0 3 NMS Egg. 6 42

43 19 Julia Längle W 800 3 NMMS Köt. 5 42

44 16 Nicolas Wieser 873 3 NMMS Köt. 5 42

49 108 Felix Wallensteiner 0 3 Gym 5 39

58 105 Lucas Unterwainig 0 3 Gym 4½ 36

64 58 Elias Häfele 0 3 NMS Mat. 4 43½

66 57 Mario Huber 0 3 Gym 4 41½

67 72 Fabian Lindsberger 0 3 Gym 4 41½

69 73 Felix Lindsberger 0 3 Gym 4 40

72 34 Paul Blassnig 0 3 Gym 4 39

73 52 Johannes Haller 0 3 Gym 4 39

74 41 Marco Eberharter 0 3 Gym 4 37½

84 84 Felix Pramstaller 0 3 Gym 3½ 35

87 102 Sandro Unterreiner 0 3 Gym 3½ 34

89 26 Anna Bacher W 0 3 NMS Mat. 3 42

91 62 Peter Kinger 0 3 Gym 3 41

93 53 Lorenz Haselsteiner 0 3 Gym 3 38

112 50 Greta Ganzer W 0 3 NMS Mat. 2 28½



Altersgruppe 4

Rg. SNr Name Elo Typ Gr Pkte BH

6 5 Simon Lugger 1490 4 NMS De. 7 52½

8 10 Laura Schneider W 1013 4 Gym 7 49½

21 24 Minah Ali W 0 4 Gym 6 46

37 112 Kevin Wurnitsch 0 4 Gym 5 46½

50 77 Moritz Mayr 0 4 Gym 5 37½

61 49 Luca Gabriel 0 4 Gym 4 53½

79 79 Anna-Lena Moser W 0 4 Gym 4 32

92 25 David Auer 0 4 Gym 3 40

Altersgruppe 5-6

Rg. SNr Name Elo Typ Gr Pkte BH

3 4 Adamo Valtiner 1662 5-6 HAK 7 56

7 2 Julian Maresic 1980 5-6 HTL 7 50½

12 8 Rebecca Staller W 1106 5-6 Gym 6½ 48

13 42 Ruby Egger W 0 5-6 Gym 6½ 46

15 48 Emil Fuetsch 0 5-6 Gym 6 48½

22 38 Rix Chan 0 5-6 Gym 6 43½

29 80 Christian Mühlmann 0 5-6 Gym 5½ 46½

34 60 Dejan Jovicic 0 5-6 Gym 5 49½

35 18 Laurin Dejaco 800 5-6 Gym 5 48

42 117 Elias Zwischenberger 0 5-6 Gym 5 42½

47 101 Manuel Unterguggenberger 0 5-6 Gym 5 40

51 113 David Wurzer 0 5-6 Gym 5 35½

52 93 Savio Sorko 0 5-6 Gym 5 35

56 106 Joel Unterwurzacher 0 5-6 Gym 4½ 39½

62 56 Andreas Holzknecht 0 5-6 Gym 4 47½

63 100 Richard Ulbrich 0 5-6 Gym 4 44

70 47 Patrik Frömel 0 5-6 Gym 4 39

82 65 Anja Korber W 0 5-6 Gym 3½ 39½

86 28 Georg Baumgartner 0 5-6 Gym 3½ 34

117 66 Bastian König 0 5-6 PTS 0 27

Altersgruppe 7-9

Rg. SNr Name Elo Typ Gr Pkte BH

1 3 Elias Walder 1939 7-9 Gym 8½ 57½

2 1 Julian Bachlechner 2092 7-9 HAK 7½ 57½

4 6 Michael Lenzhofer 1487 7-9 HAK 7 54½

5 45 Alexander Faustini 0 7-9 Gym 7 54½

11 7 Patrick Mairamhof 1383 7-9 Gym 6½ 48

23 9 Stefan Testen 1057 7-9 HTL 6 43½

30 44 Luca Falkner 0 7-9 Gym 5½ 42

31 104 Sebastian Untertroger 0 7-9 Gym 5½ 42

38 51 Tobias Girstmair 0 7-9 Gym 5 44

41 69 Bernhard Leitner 0 7-9 Gym 5 42½

55 103 Christina Untertroger W 0 7-9 Gym 4½ 49

68 55 Luca Holzer 0 7-9 Gym 4 41

97 75 Lorenz Mair zu Niederwegs 0 7-9 HAK 3 35



Beste Dame

Rg. SNr Name Elo Typ Gr Pkte BH

8 10 Laura Schneider W 1013 4 Gym 7 49½

12 8 Rebecca Staller W 1106 5-6 Gym 6½ 48

13 42 Ruby Egger W 0 5-6 Gym 6½ 46

16 12 Franziska Warmuth W 994 3 NMMS Köt. 6 48½

18 39 Anna Clara W 0 3 Gym 6 48

20 14 Valentina Valtiner W 912 2 NMMS Köt. 6 47

21 24 Minah Ali W 0 4 Gym 6 46

28 20 Antonia Warmuth W 800 1 NMMS Köt. 5½ 46½

39 17 Marie Neuwirth W 803 0 VS Del./Gail 5 43

43 19 Julia Längle W 800 3 NMMS Köt. 5 42

55 103 Christina Untertroger W 0 7-9 Gym 4½ 49

75 68 Fabienne Larcher W 0 1 NMS Mat. 4 37½

78 115 Amelia Zamojska W 0 2 Gym 4 32

79 79 Anna-Lena Moser W 0 4 Gym 4 32

81 22 Rajana Akhmedov W 0 0 VS Gam. 4 28½

82 65 Anja Korber W 0 5-6 Gym 3½ 39½

88 87 Zaira Remor W 0 1 Gym 3½ 26

89 26 Anna Bacher W 0 3 NMS Mat. 3 42

102 74 Valentina Lukasser W 0 1 NMS Mat. 3 32½

105 96 Maria Steiner W 0 1 NMS Mat. 3 28½

107 31 Hannah Berchtold W 0 1 NMS Mat. 2½ 26

108 29 Sophie Baur W 0 0 VS Lei 2 36

109 36 Mathilda Britz W 0 1 Gym 2 32

112 50 Greta Ganzer W 0 3 NMS Mat. 2 28½

116 114 Nina Xu W 0 1 Gym 1½ 28


